
Local Nurseries 
 

 

DUCHESNE COUNTY____________________________________________________________________ 

High Desert Gardens 

340 W. Main St, Duchesne 

435-738-3555 

 

 

JUAB COUNTY_________________________________________________________________________ 

King’s Nursery & Landscaping 

245 S. Main St, Nephi 

435-623-3319 

https://www.kingsnurseryandlandscaping.com/ 

 

 

SALT LAKE COUNTY_____________________________________________________________________ 

Arbor Day Nursery 

2767 W. 12600 S, Riverton 

801-558-8985 

https://arbordaynursery.net/ 

 

Cactus & Tropicals 

12252 Draper Gate Dr, Draper 

801-676-0935 

http://www.cactusandtropicals.com/ 

 

Cactus & Tropicals 

2735 S. 2000 E, Salt Lake City 

801-485-2542 

http://www.cactusandtropicals.com/ 

 

Desert Nursery Perennial Farm 

767 S. Gladiola St, Salt Lake City 

385-214-9514 

http://perennialsforutah.com/ 

 

Glover Nursery 

9275 S. 1300 W, West Jordan 

801-562-5496 

https://glovernursery.com/ 

 

 

Homestead Nursery 

1720 E. 6400 S, Murray 

801-277-5993 

https://www.facebook.com/Homestead-

Nursery-364056784038/ 

 

Lambert Growers 

3910 S. Redwood Rd, Salt Lake City 

801-973-9158 

https://lambertgrowers.squarespace.com/ 

 

Landscape Supply of Utah 

611 W. 12300 S, Draper 

801-816-9104 

https://landscapingsuppliesutah.com/ 

 

Millcreek Gardens 

3500 S. 900 E, Salt Lake City 

801-487-4131 

https://www.millcreekgardens.com/ 

 

Noles Nursery 

1915 E. 6400 S, Murray 

801-278-1237 

https://nolesnurseryslc.com/ 
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Progressive Plants 

10252 S. Bacchus Hwy, Copperton 

801-565-7333 

https://www.progressiveplants.com/ 

 

West Side Nursery 

397 W. Winchester Rd, Murray 

801-262-8545 

https://www.wsidenursery.com/ 

 

Western Garden Center 

550 S. 600 E, Salt Lake City 

801-364-7871 

https://westerngardens.com/ 

 

Western Garden Center 

4050 W. 4100 S, West Valley City 

801-968-4711 

https://westerngardens.com/ 

 

Winchester Gardens 

389 W. Winchester St, Murray 

801-269-9229 

https://www.facebook.com/WGCSL/ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SANPETE COUNTY______________________________________________________________________ 

Lindsay Garden Center 

465 E. 100 N, Manti 

435-835-7692 

https://www.facebook.com/Lindsay-Garden-Center-139293146242132/ 

 

Skyview Landscape Nursery 

385 N. Main St, Centerfield 

435-528-3679 

https://skyview-landscape-nursery.business.site/ 

 

 

UINTAH COUNTY_______________________________________________________________________ 

Allred’s Yard & Garden 

2254 US-40, Ballard 

435-722-0898 

https://www.facebook.com/ALLREDSYARDGARDEN/ 

 

Basin Nursery & Garden Center 

3150 N. Vernal Ave, Vernal 

435-789-5600 

http://www.basinnursery.com/ 

 

Split Mountain Garden Center 

9122 E. Highway 40, Jensen 

435-789-5512 

https://www.splitmountainfarm.com/ 
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UTAH COUNTY_________________________________________________________________________ 

Cascade Shadows Plant and Garden Center 

383 S. 500 E, American Fork 

801-756-6061 

 

Cook’s Farm and Greenhouse  

1645 W. 1600 N, Orem 

801-225-8271 

http://www.cooksgreenhouse.com/ 

 

Hansen Plants 

7965 S. 2200 W, Benjamin 

801-794-1101 

http://www.hansenplants.com/ 

 

Highland Gardens 

9736 N. 4800 W, Highland 

801-756-9999 

https://www.hgardens.com/garden-center-1 

 

Laura Kay’s Garden Center 

1066 N. State Road 198, Salem 

801-423-6436 

https://laura-kays-garden-

center.business.site/?utm_source=gmb&utm_

medium=referral 

 

Linden Nursery 

531 N. State Street, Lindon 

801-796-8576 

http://www.lindennursery.com/ 

 

McCoard’s Garden Center 

384 S. 3110 W, Provo 

801-373-1262 

https://www.mccoards.com/ 

 

Mountain View Nursery 

2327 Coyote Street, Eagle Mountain 

801-219-6180 

http://lehi.chamberofcommerce.me/lehi/mem_

mvnursery 

 

Olson’s Garden Shoppe 

1190 W. 400 N, Payson 

801-465-4422 

https://www.olsonsgardenshoppe.com/ 

 

Sun River Gardens 

1248 N. State Street, Orem 

801-229-1975 

https://sunrivergardens.com/ 

 

Thrive Nursery 

920 Auto Mall Drive, American Fork 

801-205-5548 

https://www.facebook.com/thrivenursery/ 

 

Tri City Nursery South 

630 W. 700 S, Pleasant Grove 

801-796-5959 

http://tricitysouth.com/ 

 

Shade Home and Garden 

435 S. Geneva Road, Orem 

801-225-4357 

http://shadehomeandgarden.com/ 

 

 

 

 

 

WASATCH COUNTY_____________________________________________________________________ 

Country Gardens & Nursery 

825 S. Main Street, Heber 

435-654-5936 

http://www.mounteerenterprises.com/services

/details/country-gardens-nursery 

Earth & Eden 

112 S. Center Street, Midway 

435-654-7003 

http://www.earthandeden.com/ 
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